1
New Product
Redundancy Unit
S8VK-R
Contribute to build high reliable systems
Compact and Cost-effective solution
for Back-up applications
Easy setup for system reliability

*2.Scheduled to obtain certification in September, 2013.
*3. Five-year warranty conditions: Rated input voltage, 80% load, Ambient operating temperature: 40°C, Standard mounting.
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend
Note: Not all combinations are possible. Refer to List of Models in Ordering Information, below.
Ordering Information
Note: For details on normal stock models, contact your nearest OMRON representative.
! Refer to Safety Precautions for All Power Supplies and Safety
Precautions on page 9.
Input voltage Output current Model number
DC5-30V 10 A S8VK-R10
DC10-60V 20 A S8VK-R20
1
S8VK-R @@
1. Output current
10: 10 A
20: 20 A
S8VK-R
2
Specifications
Ratings, Characteristics, and Functions
* Scheduled to obtain certification in September, 2013.
Item                                                Output Current 10 A 20 A
Input
Voltage 5 to 30 VDC 10 to 60 VDC
Current
2x 0 to 5 A 2x 0 to 10 A
1x 0 to 10 A 1x 0 to 20 A
Output Current
Continuous 10 A 20 A
Power Boost 12 A (Refer to Engineering Data) 24 A (Refer to Engineering Data)
Voltage
drop Input to Output
0.56 V typ. 2x5 A
0.63 V typ. 1x10 A
0.7 V max. (-40°C 1x10 A)
0.67 V typ. 2x10 A
0.78 V typ. 1x20 A
0.9 V max. (-40°C 1x20 A)
Power
losses
6.5 W  2x5 A
7.1 W  1x10 A
0.8 W  0 A
15.8 W  2x10 A
18.0 W  1x20 A
0.8 W  0 A
Additional
functions
REDUNDANCY
OK
Indicator Lighting: Voltage difference between Vin1 and Vin2 is less than 2.4 V typ. (color: green)
Contact
Photo switch contact ON: Voltage difference between Vin1 and Vin2 is less than 2.4 V typ.
Contact Ratings: 30 VDC, 50 mA
BALANCE Indicator Lighting: Voltage difference between Vin1 and Vin2 is less than 50 mV typ. (color: green)
Others
Ambient operating temperature -40 to 70°C (Refer to Engineering Data)
Storage temperature -40 to 85°C
Ambient operating humidity 0% to 95% (Storage humidity: 0% to 95%)
Dielectric strength
(detection current: 20 mA)
1.0 kVAC for 1 min. (between all inputs outputs and  terminal)
0.5 kVAC for 1 min. (between all inputs outputs and Signal contact)
Vibration resistance
10 to 55 Hz, 0.375-mm single amplitude for 2 h each in X, Y, and Z directions